\mathcal{L}	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

05-20-2010

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	and '	Trademark	Office

|--|--|

To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 103597	7729 ocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:ksminc
Shanon Frank Ketchersid	Internal Address: P.O.Box 74
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Whitwell, TN 37397
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 290 Ketchersid Lane
Execution Date(s)1/19/2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Whitwell
Joint Research Agreement	State:TN
Government Interest Assignment	7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 37397
Other Correct assignee name recorded	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) DECEIVED
Serial Number: 29348545 Reel/Frame: 023868/0669 Current recorded assignee name is incorrect. It is the intention of this recordation to correct that typo. Additional numbers at	MAY 1 9 2010
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Namexsminc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 74	· ·
Whitwell, TN 37397	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 290 Ketchersid Lane	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Whitwell	8. Payment Information
7:	
State: TN Zip37397	1
Phone Number: 423-605-8883	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized Russe Name 48.88 1
Email Address: ShanonKetchersid@rocketmail.com	Chilo
9. Signature: June J. Kortal	
Shaway Frank Hetchersid	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 024422 FRAME: 0851

01-29-2010 1

開端機構機構 03587773	ær:	
	or: Shanon Frank Ketchersid	-
Title: Gaming Syste	m Wali Mount	

Express Mail Label Number:

29/348545-

COVER SHEET

This Cover Sheet is completed and filed, as per 37 CFR Part 3, concurrently with the following accompanying documents: Patent Application for Gaming System Wall Mount, (Application) and Assignment of Patent Application and Establishment of Ownership, (Assignment).

Shanon Frank Ketchersid, (Inventor), is the first named inventor of Application and is conveying all rights, interests, and title of Application to KCM INC. (Assignee), at 290 Ketchersid Lane Whitwell, TN 37397 by way of Assignment. Inventor continues to have limited authority to take action in a matter pending before this Office specifically for the purposes of any assistance requested by Assignee or this Office in receiving final patent issuance.

Correspondence concerning this request to record documentation, and/or date of recording should be mailed to Shanon Frank Ketchersid at P. O. Box 74 Whitwell, TN 37397.

Number of patent applications: 1

Inventor:

29 34 85 45 For recording Assignment of Patent Application, total fees are \$40.00 as per 37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h).

Assignee is an existing business domiciled within the United States whom received Charter from the State of Tennessee.

This assignment does not have the patent application number since the application and the assignment are being filed concurrently. Therefore, the patent application shall be identified by the sole inventor Shanon Frank Ketchersid, Title of Invention Gaming System Wall Mount,

Date: /-/2-10 KCM INC., President, Shanon Frank Ketchersid 48.98 OP Signature: Shanon Frank Ketchersid

> PATENT REEL: 024422 FRAME: 0852

Attorney Docket Number: 29/348545

First Named Inventor: Shanon Frank Ketchersid

Title: Gaming system wall mount

Date: 5/4/10

Express Mail Label Number: _

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF OWNERSHIP AND RIGHT TO TAKE ACTION

Shanon Frank Ketchersid, (Inventor), is the sole inventor of Gaming system wall mount, therefore is presumed to be the sole owner. This Assignment of Patent Application and Establishment of Ownership and Right to Take Action, (Document), is completed in compliance with 37 CFR Part 3.

Document congruently:

- Establishes ownership of Gaming system wall mount patent application, (Application), with KSM INC., (Assignee),
- Assigns all title, rights and interest of Application to Assignee,
- Is evidence of the chain of title, interests, and rights from Inventor to Assignee,
- Requests right and authority of Assignee, (and parties legally representing Assignee) to take action within this Office regarding Application,
- Establishes the authority of this Office to issue patent in the name of Assignee.

is submitted for regordation with Application.

Signature: <

Assignee:

KSM INC.

President, Shanon Frank Ketchersid

290 Ketchersid Lane

Vhitwell, TN 37397

Signature:

Date: 5/4/10

Inventor:

Shanon Frank Ketchersid

P. O. Box 74

Whitwell, TN 37397

Attorney Docket Number: 29/348545

First Named Inventor: Shanon Frank Ketchersid

Title: Gaming system wall mount

Express Mail Label Number:

ASSERTION OF ENTITLEMENT TO SMALL ENTITY STATUS WITH WRITTEN VERIFICATION OF SIZE

This Assertion of Entitlement to Small Entity Status has been completed in the manner set forth in 37 CFR 1.27 (c)(1) or (c)(3).

As date of application of Gaming system wall mount the:

- Inventor has transferred rights in the invention to KSM INC., (Concern).
- Concern has not assigned granted conveyed, or licensed, and is under no obligation under contract or law to assign, grant, convey or license, any rights in the invention to any person, concern, or organization which would not qualify for small entity status as a person, small business concern, or nonprofit organization; and
- Concern qualifies for small entity status. Concern's number of employees does not exceed 500 persons and meets the size standards set forth in 13 CFR 121.801 through 121.805 and is eligible for reduced patent fees.

Therefore, Inventor and/or Concern is a small entity, is entitled to the assertion to small entity status, and is completing this document with the intent of asserting its small entity status.

Signature

Date: <u>5/4/10</u>

Assignee:

KSM INC.

RECORDED: 05/19/2010

President, Shanon Frank Ketchersid

Signature

Date: <u>5/4/10</u>

Inventor:

Shanon Frank Ketchersid

PATENT REEL: 024422 FRAME: 0854